SCHOOL ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT #2

*Ashland School District* *Inter-Lakes School District*

Humiston Building < 103 Main Street Suite 2 « Meredith, New Hampshire 03253
Main Office Tel: (603) 279-7947 « Special Education Tel: (603) 279-3144 ¢ Fax: (603) 279-3044

Mary A. Moriarty Elaine Dodge
Superintendent of Schools Director of Student Services
Patricia Temperino Ashley Dolloff
Assistant Superintendent Human Resources Director

April 11, 2023

Please be advised that the Inter-Lakes School Board has approved the School Board Meeting Schedule as outlined
below. The physical location of all meetings will be the Humiston Building Conference room located at 103 Main
Street Suite 2, Meredith, NH 03253 with Livestream access, unless otherwise announced. All meetings of the School
Board are open to the public.

Citizens requesting placement on the agenda are encouraged to contact the Superintendent of Schools at least eight (8)
days prior to the meeting. Agendas will be available at all meetings and opportunities for public comment will be
provided for all citizens in attendance. Additional meetings will be scheduled in January for Budget Work Sessions —
dates TBD.

*Policy Committee Dates and Times TBD.

Tuesday May 9, 2023 6:00 p.m. Regular Meeting
Tuesday May 23, 2023 6:00 p.m. Special Meeting
Tuesday June 13, 2023 6:00 p.m. Regular Meeting
Tuesday August 8, 2023 6:00 p.m. Regular Meeting
Monday August 28, 2023 6:00 p.m. Special Meeting
Tuesday September 12, 2023 5:30 p.m. Regular Meeting
Tuesday September 26, 2023 6:00 p.m. Special Meeting
. -Inter-Lak
Tuesday October 10, 2023 6:00 p.m. Regular Meeting C:::;u;t;s
Auditorium
Tuesday October 24, 2023 6:00 p.m. Special Meeting
Tuesday November 14, 2023 6:00 p.m. Regular Meeting
Tuesday December 12, 2023 6:00 p.m. Regular Meeting
Tuesday January 9, 2024 6:00 p.m. Regular Meeting
Thursday January 25, 2024 5:00 p.m. Special Meeting
Tuesday January 30, 2024 5:30 p.m. Budget Work Session
Wednesday February 7, 2024 6:00 p.m. Budget Public Hearing -Inter-Lakes
Community
Tuesday February 13, 2024 6:00 p.m. Regular Meeting Auditorium
Wednesday March 6, 2024 6:00 p.m. Annual School District Meeting -Inter-Lakes
Community
Tuesday March 19, 2024 6:00 p.m. Regular Meeting Auditorium

Reorganization Meeting
Tuesday April 9, 2024 6:00 p.m. Regular Meeting

School Board Approved: April 11, 2023
Updated: September 19, 2023
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